Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
David Bonshor 01/15/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Tapco International					
Street Address:	29797 Beck Road					
City:	Wixom					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48393					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 116		11623	3916		11623916	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (248)645-1568					c	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 248-645-1483					\$40.00	
Email: ipdocket@h2law.com					e E	
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Sadowski Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue						
Address Line 1: Suite 101						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			068002.00642			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey A. Sadowski			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David Bonshor hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, residing at 14215 32a Avenue, Surrey, BC V4P-3P4, Canada; respectfully, do hereby assign, sell and set over to TAPCO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, having a place of business at 29797 Beck Road, Wixom, Michigan 48393, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and . to the inventions and discoveries in

MULTIDIRECTIONAL MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY FOR EXTERIOR SIDING

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed herewith; or filed on _______, and assigned _______, attorney docket number 068002-00642; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And I as ASSIGNOR hereby covenant and agree that I, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I as ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

And I as ASSIGNOR hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

JAN/15/2006

Treeco-

David Bonshor

#230743-v1

PATENT REEL: 018766 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 01/17/2007